LTC 13910-9782

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

South Valley Bank & Trust Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 Klamath Falls, OR 97601

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

South Valley Bank & Trust Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 Klamath Falls, OR 97601

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

South Valley Bank & Trust Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 Klamath Falls, OR 97601

2009-013730 Klamath County, Oregon



10/22/2009 11:16:36 AM

Fee: \$52.00

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated October 16, 2009, is made and executed between Patrick Juhl ("Grantor") and South Valley Bank & Trust, whose address is Commercial Branch, P O Box 5210, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated August 30, 2001 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon, as follows:

Recored on September 14, 2001 in the Office of the Klamath County Clerk, in Vol MO1, Page 46785, Modified on October 14, 2004 and recorded on October 18, 2004 in the Office of the Klamath County Clerk in M04, Page 70635, Modified on October 17, 2007 and recorded on October 18, 2007 in the Office of the Klamath County Clerk in M04, Page 70635, Modified on October 17, 2007 and recorded on October 18, 2007 in the Office of the Klamath County Clerk 2007-0018047.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

Lots 5, 6, 7, 14, 15, and 16 in Block 3 of the THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, according to the official plat there of on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Avalon and Austin, Klamath Falls, OR 97603.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Extend the maturity .

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust time. Note it, it is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions. not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

DUE ON SALE-CONSENT BY LENDER. Due On Sale-Consent By Lender. Lender may, at lender's option, declare immediately due and payable all sums secured by this Deed of Trust upon the sale or transfer, without Lender's prior written consent, of all and any part of the Real Property, or any interest in the Real Property. A "sale or transfer" means the conveyance of Real Property or any right, title or interest in the Real Property; whether legal, beneficial or equitable; whether voluntary or involuntary; whether by outright sale, deed, installment sale contract, land contract, whether legal, behalicial or equitable; whether voluntary or involuntary; whether by outright sale, deed, installment sale contract, and contract, contract for deed, leasehold interest with a term greater than three (3) years, lease-option contract, or by sale, assignment, or transfer of any beneficial interest in or to any land trust holding title to the Real Property, or by any other method on conveyance of an interest in the Real Property. If any Grantor is a corporation, partnership or limited liability company, transfer also includes any change in ownership of more than twenty-five percent (25%) of the voting stock, partnership interests or limited liability company interests, as the case may be, of such Grantor. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if interests or limited liability company interests, as the case may be, of such Grantor. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by federal law or by Oregon law.

CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION. In addition to the Note, this Agreement secures all obligations, debts and liabilities, plus interest thereon, of Grantor to Lender, or any one or more of them, as well as all claims by Lender against Grantor or any one or more of them, whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether related or unrelated to the purpose of the Note, whether voluntary or otherwise, whether due or not due, direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated and whether Grantor may be liable individually or jointly with others, whether obligated as guarantor, surety, accommodation party or otherwise, and whether recovery upon such amounts may be or hereafter may become otherwise. barred by any statute of limitations, and whether the obligation to repay such amounts may be or hereafter may become otherwise unenforceable.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED OCTOBER 16, 2009. Notary Public Crecoun - Samis son 140, 413493 - Culasson explais Feb 3, 2011

GRANTOR:

LENDER:

SOUTH VALLEY BANK & TRUST

Authorited princes

AMERITITLE ,has recorded this instrument by request as an accomodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.

OFFICE OFFICERS

K' FIM. H FE

47.7

1

Nº COMMISSION EXPIRES YES A 2011 NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON CCHIMISSION NO. 413955 COMMISSION NO. 413955 OFFICIAL STAL

50 amt

	INDIVIDUAL ACK	NOWI EDGM	ENT
			OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE DE LOCATO			K. LINVILLE
STATE OF)		NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
18) \$	s 🖟 😘	COMMISSION NO. 413953
COUNTY OF Comall	1		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 9, 2011
0-45-1			
On this day before me, the undersigned Notal	y Public, personally appeare	ed Patrick Juhl, to a	me known to be the individual described in and who
deed, for the uses and purposes therein ment		or she signed the M	me known to be the individual described in and who lodification as his or her free and voluntary act and
The same purposed the form ment	. 7 /	() - A-1	200
Given under my hand and official seal this	day	of Colore	, 2007 .
By Simuelle,		Residing at	h = # (=00
		uesiging at/	email falls
Notary Public in and for the State of	on_	My commission e	xpires 2-9-11
		•	
O			
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
_	LENDER ACKNO	WLEDGINEN	
(Man			OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF THE)	26	K. LINVILLE () NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON ()
. 0			COMMISSION NO. 413953
COUNTY OF	, 5	s y 🛰	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 9, 2011
COUNTY OF CHEMALE)		56966666666666666666666666666666666666
2.	-A 0		
On this day of C	lober.	2009 h	efore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared of Maching	and known to me to be t		
Valley Bank & Trust that executed the within	and foregoing instrument a	nd acknowledged a	alal lanatarrana and a final de la
instrument on behalf of South Valley Bank & T	iteu tilat ne or sne is alirni	orized to execute t	s board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and his said instrument and in fact executed this said
120	Tust.	, ,	
By Fr. Jenual		Residing at	math balls
Notone Bublic is and for the State Office		- - \/ -	26
Notary Public in and for the State of Contract		My commission ex	pires
0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			
LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.46.00.003	Copr. Harland Financial	Solutions, Inc. 19	997, 2009. All Rights Reserved OR
	M:\LPWIN\CFI\LPL\G202.FC	TR-9869 PR-STD	-N12